Mallard Control
Control Valves
Excellence In
Flow Control
2
Mallard Control
Mallard Model 5100 Freezeless Control (Dump) Valve
The model 5100 “freezeless” dump

F
H
Part Number Codes
Materials of Construction
 Description Material
Valve Body
 Low Temp
  Carbon Steel
 Bonnet Carbon Steel
 Hammer Nut Carbon Steel
 Trim 17-4PH Stainless Steel,
  Tungsten Carbide (Opt.)
Valve Stem
 303 Stainless Steel,
  316 Stainless Steel (Opt.)
 Packing PTFE V-Ring
Seals
 Buna,
  Viton® (Opt.)
 Diaphragm
Steel
 Housings
Diaphragm
 Buna Reinforced
   with Nylon Fabric
 Actuator Spring Steel
Dimensional Data (in., mm)
Model
 Dimension (in.)
   A B C D Max. E Max. F Max. G Max. H
 5126 3.00 2.88 5.88 13.5 19.38 9.25 15.13 9.5
 5127 1.75 2.88 4.62 14.0 18.62 9.25 13.87 9.5
  Dimension (mm )
 5126 76.20 731.15 149.35 342.9 492.25 234.95 384.3 241.3
 5127 44.45 731.15 117.35 356.0 472.95 234.95 352.3 241.3
6
Mallard Control
Mallard Model 5300 3-Way Control Valve
The model 5300 is designed
to withstand the severe service
applications common to the oil and
gas industry. It can be installed in
converging (blender) or diverging
(diverter) flow configurations. The
ease of maintenance and rugged
steel construction make the model
5300 a perfect choice for a wide
variety of 3-way valve applications.
Features
 Variety of end connections:
 Available with female NPT
 threaded connections, or flanged
 connections from ANSI 150 to
 ANSI 1500. ANSI ratings above
 class 600 are available in either
 raised face (RF) or ring joint
 (RTJ) style flange facing.
 Simple maintenance: Valve trim
 or the complete actuator
 assembly can be quickly
 changed by simply removing
 the hammer nut and lifting the
 actuator assembly off the valve
 body. Disassembly of the
 actuator or removing the valve
 from the line is not  required.
 No special tools are required.
 Valve trim is available in solid
 316 stainless steel or 316
 stainless steel with TFE plug
 inserts for positive shut-off.